
Lake Dallas Falcons 2019 VARSITY Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time Format
Friday, Jan. 25 1st Day of Practice/Tryouts Lake Dallas 5:00 Practice

Saturday, Jan. 26 Tryouts Day #2 Lake Dallas 1:00 Practice
Thursday, Jan. 31 Taco Dinner/Meeting Lake Dallas 6:00 Meeting

Friday, Feb. 1 Picture Day Lake Dallas 3:30 Pictures
Saturday, Feb. 2 Marathon Game/Cookout Lake Dallas 11:00-2:00 Intrasquad
Monday, Feb. 4 *at Frisco Memorial* Frisco Memorial 6:00 Scrimmage

Friday, Feb. 8 *ALEDO* Lake Dallas 5:00 Scrimmage
Tuesday, Feb. 12 *at Denton Guyer* Denton Guyer 5:00 Scrimmage
Saturday, Feb. 16 *FRISCO* Lake Dallas 11:00 Scrimmage
Thursday, Feb. 21 McKinney North Tournament McKinney North  See Tourney Schedule Tournament

Friday, Feb. 22 McKinney North Tournament McKinney North  See Tourney Schedule Tournament
Saturday, Feb. 23 McKinney North Tournament McKinney North  See Tourney Schedule Tournament
Thursday, Feb 28 L.D. Bell Tournament Trinity See Tourney Schedule Tournament
Friday, March 1 L.D. Bell Tournament L.D. Bell See Tourney Schedule Tournament

Saturday, March 2 L.D. Bell Tournament L.D. Bell See Tourney Schedule Tournament
Thursday, March 7 Lewisville / Hebron Tournament Hebron See Tourney Schedule Tournament

Friday, March 8 Lewisville / Hebron Tournament Lewisville See Tourney Schedule Tournament
Saturday, March 9 Lewisville / Hebron Tournament Hebron See Tourney Schedule Tournament
Tuesday, March 12 NORTHWEST Lake Dallas 7:30 District Game
Friday, March 15 at Northwest Northwest 7:30 District Game

Saturday, March 16

Tuesday, March 19 at The Colony The Colony 7:30 District Game
Friday, March 22 THE COLONY Lake Dallas 7:30 District Game

Saturday, March 23

Tuesday, March 26 BRASWELL TEACHER APP. NIGHT Lake Dallas 7:30 District Game
Friday, March 29 at Braswell Braswell 7:30 District Game

Saturday, March 30 DENTON GUYER SENIOR NIGHT Lake Dallas 4:00 Non District Game
Tuesday, April 2 at Little Elm Little Elm 7:30 District Game

Friday, April 5 LITTLE ELM FUTURE FALCON Lake Dallas 7:30 District Game
Saturday, April 6

Tuesday, April 9 at Newman Smith Newman Smith 7:30 Non District Game



Lake Dallas Falcons 2019 VARSITY Baseball Schedule

Friday, April 12 BYE

Saturday, April 13 at Saginaw Saginaw 11:00 Non District Game
Tuesday, April 16 at Denton Denton 7:30 District Game
Thursday, April 18 DENTON Lake Dallas 7:30 District Game
Tuesday, April 23 at Ryan Denton Ryan 7:30 District Game
Friday, April 26 RYAN Lake Dallas 7:30 District Game

Thursday, May 2 Bi-District Playoffs

Tuesday, March 26 Teacher Appreciation HOME GAMES

Saturday, March 30 Senior Night * SCRIMMAGE*

Friday, April 5 Future Falcon SPRING BREAK

TOURNAMENTS

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
McKinney N. Tourney
Thursday, Feb. 21 Newman Smith McKinney North 4:30

McKinney North McKinney North 7:00
Friday, Feb. 22 TBD TBD TBD
Saturday, Feb 23 TBD TBD TBD

LD Bell Tournament
Thursday, Feb. 28 Trinity Trinity 7:00
Friday, March 1 Mansfield Summit LD Bell 4:45

LD Bell LD Bell 7:00
Saturday, March 2 Paschal LD Bell 12:15

Lewisville Tournament
Thursday, March 7 Hebron Hebron 12:00

Byron Nelson Hebron 2:00
Friday, March 8 Central Lewisville 12:00

Lewisville Lewisville 4:00
Saturday, March 9 McKinney Boyd Hebron 11:00


